TYPE PC16 SERIES
Spindle Operated Potentiometers
POTENTIOMETERS
INDUCTORS, SMDS
SWITCHES, NETWORKS
ENCODERS
POWER COMPONENTS
MEGGITT PIHER

industrial and professional applications.
DUAL, TRIPLE AND QUAD SECTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
ELECTRICAL
Resistance Range:
Resistance Value:
Resistance Tolerance:
Rated Dissipation at 40°C:
Limiting Element Voltage:
Electrical Rotation:
Terminal Resistance:
Noise (ENR):
Insulation Resistance:
Voltage Proof:
MECHANICAL
Operating Torque, Maximum:
Mechanical Rotation:
End Stop Torque:
Max. Torque to Nut:
All Dimensions are
in mm. and nominal.
Do Not Scale.
ENVIRONMENTAL
Electrical Life:
Mechanical Life:
Operating Temperature:
Temperature Coefficient:
Thermal Cycling:
Damp Heat:
Vibration:
TYPE PC16 SERIES
   R± 5% (1000 hours 0.2 Watts @ 40°C)
25,000 operations
-25°C to +70°C
± 300ppm/°C (Rn <100K ohms)
   R± 2.5% (16 hours  85°C, 2 hours @ -25°C)
   R± 5% (500 hours @ 40°C +95% RH)
   R± 2% (2 hours @ 20g - 10Hz ~50 Hz)
SWITCH SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Current:
Contact Resistance:
Operating Torque:
Operating Angle:
Test Voltage:
PACKAGING
1A, 50 VAC
10 milli ohms
10 to 30mNm
30° ± 5°
500 V
Boxes of 50 pieces (160 x 110 x 85 mm.)
DIMENSIONS
5 to 15 mNm
300° ± 5°
400 mNm
800 mNm
100R to 5 Meg (Linear) 1K - 1Meg (Non Linear)
1, 2, 2.2, 2.5, 4.7, 5.0 in each decade
± 20% (10% by selection) 1Meg - 5Meg ± 30%
0.2 Watts (Linear), 0.1 Watts (Non Linear)
250  Volts dc (Linear), 125 Volts dc (Mon Linear)
280° ± 20°
5 ohms, maximum <0.1% (2 ohms, minimum)
<3% (3 ohms minimum)
4G ohms, minimum
1KV ac peak
POTENTIOMETER TYPEPOTENTIOMETER TYPEPOTENTIOMETER TYPEPOTENTIOMETER TYPEPOTENTIOMETER TYPE
PC16SPC16SPC16SPC16SPC16S
PC16 S - Single
PC16 D - Dual
PC16 T - Triple
PC16 C - Quad